

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4014

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE

February 6

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “land;” delete the rest of the line and insert “creating  
2 new provisions; amending ORS 92.017 and 455.315; and declaring an emergency.”.

3 In line 6, delete the first “or” and insert a comma and restore “facility”.

4 In line 7, delete “facilities” and insert “facility”.

5 Delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:

6 “(d) ‘Dog training facility’ means a farm building used for dog training classes or testing trials  
7 permitted under ORS 215.213 (1)(z) or 215.283 (1)(x) in which no more than 10 persons are present  
8 at any one time.”.

9 On page 2, line 17, delete “lot or parcel” and insert “unit of land”.

10 In line 18, delete “lot or parcel” and insert “unit of land”.

11 In line 26, delete the second “and”.

12 In line 27, delete “under ORS 205.246.” and insert “; and

13 “(f) Does not create an additional lot or parcel.”.

14 After line 39, insert:

15 “**SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 92.017 by section 2 of this 2020 Act apply to relo-**  
16 **cations of property lines by judgments of a circuit court that were entered before, on or after**  
17 **the effective date of this 2020 Act.**

18 “**SECTION 4. This 2020 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public**  
19 **peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2020 Act takes effect**  
20 **on its passage.”.**

21